HS5E Series
376   www.idec.com
O
ve
rv
ie
w
X

ISO14119, IEC60947-5-1, EN60947-5-1 (TÜV approval), EN1088, GS-ET-19
(BG approval), UL508 (UL recognized), CSA C22.2, No. 14 (c-UL recognized)
Part Number Key
HS5E - A  4  4  01 - G
Pilot Light Color
G (Green)
Cable Length
01:  1m
03: 3m
05: 5m
Pilot Light Voltage
4:  24V DC
0: without pilot light
Solenoid Unit Voltage/
Lock Mechanism
4:  24V DC/Spring Lock
7Y: 24V DC/Solenoid Lock
Circuit Code
Door Monitor
Circuit
Lock Monitor
Circuit
A: 1NC + 1NC 1NO + 1NO
B: 1NC + 1NC 1NO + 1NC
D: 1NC + 1NC 1NC + 1NC
Application Standards IEC60204-1/EN60204-1
Operating Temperature –25 to 50°C (no freezing)
Relative Humidity 45 to 85% (no condensation)
Storage Temperature –40 to +80°C (no freezing)
Operating Environment Degree of pollution: 3
Impulse Withstand Voltage 2.5 kV (between LED, solenoid and grounding: 0.5 kV)
Insulation Resistance
(DC megger)
Between live and dead metal parts: 100 MΩ minimum
Between live metal part and ground: 100 MΩ minimum
Between live metal parts: 100 MΩ minimum
Between Terminals of the same pole: 100 MΩ minimum
Electric Shock Protection Class Class II (IEC61140)
Degree of Protection IP67 (IEC60529)
Shock Resistance
Operating extremes: 100 m/s2 (10 G)
Damage limits: 1000 m/s2 (100 G)
Vibration Resistance
Operating extremes: 10 to 55 H, amplitude 0.35 mm minimum
Damage limits: 30 Hz, amplitude 1.5 mm minimum
Actuator Operating Speed 0.05 to 1.0 m/s
Positive Opening Travel
Actuator HS9Z-A51: 11 mm minimum
Actuator HS9Z-A52/A55: 12 mm minimum
Positive Opening Force 80N minimum
Tensile Strength when Locked 1000 N minimum (GS-ET-19)
Operating Frequency 900 operations per hour
Mechanical Life 1,000,000 operations minimum (GS-ET-19)
Electrical Life
100,000 operations minimum (operating frequency 900 operations per
hour, rated load AC-12, 250V, 1A)
Conditional Short-circuit Current
50A (250V) (Note: Use 250V/10A fast acting type fuse for short circuit
protection.)
Cable UL2464, No. 21 AWG (8-core: 0.5 mm2 or equivalent/core)